Hampshire (1-13, 1-13) -vs- NHTI (12-11, 8-7)

02/05/19 at Concord, N.H.

Date: 02/05/19 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Xltrll::e?\:dg;\%ce):laglo Hampshire 2 2 8 6 18

Site: Concord, N.H. NHTI 24 15 30 20 89

Referees: Dennis Ordway (R), Blake Colter, and Michael Crosby

Hampshire 18

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

13  Ali Caraveo * 40 4-12 0-1 0-1 3-7 10 3 0 6 0 0 8

02 D. Werlin-Martinez =3 40 3-12 0-0 0-0 2-7 9 2 2 16 0 1 6

15 Sinai Herrera Vargas * 40 2-10 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 4 0 0 4

01 Kira Badillo =3 40 0-5 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 1 2 7 0 2 0

33  Krissy Baskin * 40 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0

TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 5 0 0 0
Totals - 200 9-41 0-2 0-1 9-21 30 8 4 40 0 3 18

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 1-7 14.29% 0-0 0.00% 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 1-10 10.00% 0-1 0.00% 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 4-14 28.57% 0-0 0.00% 0-0 0.00%

4th Quarter 3-10 30.00% 0-1 0.00% 0-1 0.00%

Total 9-41 22.0% 0-2 0.0% 0-1 0.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: O -

NHTI 89

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

02 Melissa Martel * 25 5-10 2-6 4-5 4-4 8 0 5 0 0 2 16

12 Mary Grzanna & 34 7-15 0-5 1-3 3-3 6 1 6 4 3 7 15

24  Lauren Bisson * 25 5-12 1-1 0-0 4-2 6 2 0 1 0 0 11

04 Olivia Langevin o 25 4-7 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 5 0 0 3 9

03 Michaella Biron * 22 1-9 0-3 1-2 2-7 9 1 1 1 0 1 3

21 Caroline Smith 25 8-14 0-0 2-2 4-1 5 1 2 3 1 5 18

10 Brooklyn Zanis 15 5-9 1-4 0-0 2-0 2 2 2 0 0 2 11

05 Briana Connolly 27 2-4 0-1 2-2 3-3 6 1 2 3 0 4 6

T™M  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 198 37-80 5-21 10-14 24-23 47 9 23 12 4 24 89

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 9-27 33.33% 2-6 33.33% 4-5 80.00%

2nd Quarter 6-21 28.57% 0-8 0.00% 3-4 75.00%

3rd Quarter 13-18 72.22% 2-4 50.00% 2-3 66.67%

4th Quarter 9-14 64.29% 1-3 33.33% 1-2 50.00%

Total 37-80 46.3% 5-21 23.8% 10-14 71.4%

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 0 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 47

Bench Points: 35

Points in the Paint: 56

Largest Lead: 71 4th-

01:13

Fast Break Points: 16



1st Box Score

Hampshire 2
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13  Ali Caraveo 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 2 0 0 2
2 D. Werlin-Martinez 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 6 0 0 0
15  Sinai Herrera Vargas 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Kira Badillo 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 4 0 1 0
33  Krissy Baskin 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 50 1-7 0-0 0-0 2-6 8 3 0 13 0 1 2
14.3% NaN NaN
NHTI 24
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Melissa Martel 10 3-4 2-2 4-5 3-2 5 0 1 0 0 1 12
12  Mary Grzanna 7 3-6 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 1 2 6
24  Lauren Bisson 7 1-5 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 1 0 0 0 0 2
4 Olivia Langevin 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 0 0 2 2
3 Michaella Biron 7 0-5 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
21  Caroline Smith 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 2 0 1 0
10  Brooklyn Zanis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Briana Connolly 5 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 48 9-27 2-6 4-5 13-4 17 2 6 3 1 6 24
33.3% 33.3% 80.0%



2nd Box Score

Hampshire 2
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13  Ali Caraveo 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 1 0 0 0
2 D. Werlin-Martinez 10 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 1 5 0 0 0
15  Sinai Herrera Vargas 10 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
1 Kira Badillo 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
33  Krissy Baskin 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 50 1-10 0-1 0-0 1-10 11 2 1 10 0 1 2
10.0% 0.0% NaN
NHTI 15
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Melissa Martel 5 1-3 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
12 Mary Grzanna 10 0-3 0-2 1-2 0-2 2 0 1 1 1 4 1
24 Lauren Bisson 5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
4 Olivia Langevin 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
3 Michaella Biron 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 1 0 1 0
21  Caroline Smith 5 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4
10  Brooklyn Zanis 5 2-4 0-2 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
5 Briana Connolly 5 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 2
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 50 6-21 0-8 3-4 6-8 14 2 3 3 1 7 15
28.6% 0.0% 75.0%



3rd Box Score

Hampshire 8
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13  Ali Caraveo 10 2-5 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 2 0 0 4
2 D. Werlin-Martinez 10 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 2
15  Sinai Herrera Vargas 10 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 2 0 0 2
1 Kira Badillo 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 2 0 0 0
33  Krissy Baskin 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals 50 4-14 0-0 0-0 6-2 8 2 3 10 0 0 8
28.6% NaN NaN
NHTI 30
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Melissa Martel 7 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 0 0 1 2
12  Mary Grzanna 7 3-3 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 6
24  Lauren Bisson 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
4 Olivia Langevin 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
3 Michaella Biron 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
21  Caroline Smith 7 4-5 0-0 2-2 2-0 2 1 1 1 1 1 10
10  Brooklyn Zanis 7 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 1 5
5 Briana Connolly 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 3 2
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 50 13-18 2-4 2-3 3-4 7 2 8 2 1 7 30
72.2% 50.0% 66.7%



4th Box Score

Hampshire 6
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13  Ali Caraveo 10 1-3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
2 D. Werlin-Martinez 10 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 4 0 1 4
15  Sinai Herrera Vargas 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
1 Kira Badillo 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33  Krissy Baskin 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 50 3-10 0-1 0-1 0-3 3 1 0 7 0 1 6
30.0% 0.0% 0.0%
NHTI 20
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Melissa Martel 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Mary Grzanna 10 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 4 1 1 1 2
24  Lauren Bisson 7 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 5
4 Olivia Langevin 7 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 4
3 Michaella Biron 2 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
21  Caroline Smith 8 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 4
10  Brooklyn Zanis 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
5 Briana Connolly 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 3 0 1 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 50 9-14 1-3 1-2 2-7 9 3 6 4 1 4 20

64.3% 33.3% 50.0%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Hampshire Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: NHTI

09:54 0-2 H2 GOOD LAYUP by BISSON,LAUREN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MARTEL,MELISSA

TURNOVER by WERLIN-MARTINEZ,D 09:28
09:18 MISS JUMPER by BISSON,LAUREN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
09:07 MISS 3PTR by GRZANNA,MARY
REBOUND DEF by CARAVEO,ALI --
TURNOVER by BADILLO,KIRA 08:40
08:30 MISS LAYUP by BIRON,MICHAELLA
o= REBOUND OFF by GRZANNA,MARY
08:25 MISS JUMPER by GRZANNA,MARY

o= REBOUND OFF by MARTEL,MELISSA
08:20 0-5 H5 GOOD 3PTR by MARTEL,MELISSA

FOUL by WERLIN-MARTINEZ,D 07:59
TURNOVER by WERLIN-MARTINEZ,D 07:59
07:46 MISS 3PTR by BIRON,MICHAELLA
-- REBOUND OFF by BISSON,LAUREN
07:41 MISS LAYUP by BISSON,LAUREN
-- REBOUND OFF by MARTEL,MELISSA
07:37 MISS JUMPER by MARTEL,MELISSA
REBOUND DEF by BADILLO,KIRA --
07:33 FOUL by BIRON,MICHAELLA
GOOD LAYUP by CARAVEO,ALI(in the paint) 07:14 2-5 H3
06:54 MISS JUMPER by LANGEVIN,OLIVIA
-- REBOUND OFF by BISSON,LAUREN
06:50 MISS LAYUP by BISSON,LAUREN

-- REBOUND OFF by BISSON,LAUREN
06:44 2-8 H6 GOOD 3PTR by MARTEL,MELISSA
-- ASSIST by LANGEVIN,OLIVIA

TURNOVER by BADILLO,KIRA 06:20

06:17 STEAL by GRZANNA,MARY

06:14 2-10 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by GRZANNA,MARY (fastbreak)(in the paint)
TURNOVER by BADILLO,KIRA 05:52

05:37 MISS JUMPER by BIRON,MICHAELLA

-- REBOUND OFF by BISSON,LAUREN

05:33 MISS LAYUP by BISSON,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by CARAVEO,ALI --

05:28 FOUL by BISSON,LAUREN
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 05:28

05:28 SUB IN by SMITH,CAROLINE

05:28 SUB IN by CONNOLLY,BRIANA

05:28 SUB OUT by GRZANNA,MARY

05:28 SUB OUT by LANGEVIN,OLIVIA
TURNOVER by WERLIN-MARTINEZ,D 05:21

05:18 STEAL by MARTEL,MELISSA
FOUL by WERLIN-MARTINEZ,D 05:18

05:18 2-11 H9 GOOD FT by MARTEL,MELISSA

05:18 MISS FT by MARTEL,MELISSA
REBOUND DEF by CARAVEO,ALI --
TURNOVER by CARAVEO,ALI 05:18

05:14 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,CAROLINE
REBOUND DEF by WERLIN-MARTINEZ,D ==
TURNOVER by TEAM 04:44

04:36 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,CAROLINE

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,CAROLINE

04:32 TURNOVER by SMITH,CAROLINE

STEAL by BADILLO,KIRA 04:31

MISS JUMPER by WERLIN-MARTINEZ,D 04:28



-- REBOUND DEF by BIRON,MICHAELLA
04:20 MISS JUMPER by BIRON,MICHAELLA
== REBOUND OFF by MARTEL,MELISSA
FOUL by BADILLO,KIRA 04:15
04:15 2-12 H 10 GOOD FT by MARTEL,MELISSA
04:15 2-13 H11 GOOD FT by MARTEL,MELISSA
04:15 2-14 H12 GOOD FT by MARTEL,MELISSA

MISS JUMPER by WERLIN-MARTINEZ,D 03:54
REBOUND OFF by VARGAS,SINAI HERRERA ==
MISS LAYUP by VARGAS,SINAI HERRERA 03:49
== REBOUND DEF by MARTEL,MELISSA
03:42 MISS JUMPER by CONNOLLY,BRIANA
== REBOUND OFF by BIRON,MICHAELLA
03:37 MISS LAYUP by BIRON,MICHAELLA
== REBOUND OFF by CONNOLLY,BRIANA
03:31 MISS 3PTR by CONNOLLY,BRIANA

REBOUND DEF by WERLIN-MARTINEZ,D ==

GOOD LAYUP by MARTEL,MELISSA(fastbreak)(in the
03:15 2-16 H 14 paint)

o ASSIST by BIRON,MICHAELLA

02:52 SUB IN by GRZANNA,MARY

02:52 SUB IN by LANGEVIN,OLIVIA

02:52 SUB OUT by BISSON,LAUREN

02:52 SUB OUT by BIRON,MICHAELLA
TURNOVER by BADILLO,KIRA 02:45

02:43 STEAL by LANGEVIN,OLIVIA

02:40 2-18 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by GRZANNA,MARY (fastbreak)(in the paint)
o ASSIST by LANGEVIN,OLIVIA
TURNOVER by CARAVEO,ALI 02:23
02:16 2-20 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by GRZANNA,MARY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by LANGEVIN,OLIVIA
TURNOVER by WERLIN-MARTINEZ,D 01:57
01:55 STEAL by LANGEVIN,OLIVIA

GOOD LAYUP by CONNOLLY,BRIANA(fastbreak)(in the
01:52 2-22 H20 paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:45
TURNOVER by WERLIN-MARTINEZ,D 01:27

01:25 STEAL by SMITH,CAROLINE

01:20 MISS 3PTR by GRZANNA,MARY

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,CAROLINE

01:15 TURNOVER by SMITH,CAROLINE
TURNOVER by WERLIN-MARTINEZ,D 01:05

01:03 STEAL by GRZANNA,MARY

01:01 TURNOVER by GRZANNA,MARY
MISS JUMPER by BASKIN,KRISSY 00:47

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTEL,MELISSA
00:34 2-24 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by LANGEVIN,OLIVIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SMITH,CAROLINE

MISS JUMPER by BADILLO,KIRA 00:11
REBOUND OFF by BADILLO,KIRA --
MISS LAYUP by CARAVEO,ALI 00:04
00:04 BLOCK by GRZANNA,MARY

== REBOUND DEF by CONNOLLY,BRIANA

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Hampshire Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: NHTI
10:00 SUB IN by SMITH,CAROLINE
10:00 SUB OUT by BISSON,LAUREN
09:50 MISS LAYUP by LANGEVIN,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM o=



TURNOVER by WERLIN-MARTINEZ,D

FOUL by CARAVEO,ALI

REBOUND DEF by CARAVEO,ALI
MISS JUMPER by BADILLO,KIRA

TURNOVER by VARGAS,SINAI HERRERA

TURNOVER by BADILLO,KIRA

REBOUND DEF by CARAVEO,ALI
TURNOVER by CARAVEO,ALI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by CARAVEO,ALI

REBOUND DEF by CARAVEO,ALI

MISS LAYUP by CARAVEO,ALI
REBOUND OFF by WERLIN-MARTINEZ,D
MISS LAYUP by WERLIN-MARTINEZ,D

REBOUND DEF by WERLIN-MARTINEZ,D

TURNOVER by WERLIN-MARTINEZ,D

REBOUND DEF by CARAVEO,ALI
MISS JUMPER by VARGAS,SINAI HERRERA

MISS JUMPER by WERLIN-MARTINEZ,D

MISS LAYUP by WERLIN-MARTINEZ,D

TURNOVER by BASKIN,KRISSY

MISS 3PTR by BADILLO,KIRA

2-25

2-33

H 23

H 31

STEAL by SMITH,CAROLINE

GOOD FT by GRZANNA,MARY
MISS FT by GRZANNA,MARY

REBOUND DEF by BIRON,MICHAELLA
GOOD LAYUP by MARTEL,MELISSA(in the paint)
FOUL by LANGEVIN,OLIVIA

STEAL by SMITH,CAROLINE

GOOI? LAYUP by SMITH,CAROLINE(fastbreak)(in the
paint

STEAL by GRZANNA,MARY
MISS 3PTR by MARTEL,MELISSA

MISS 3PTR by BIRON,MICHAELLA
REBOUND OFF by LANGEVIN,OLIVIA
MISS LAYUP by LANGEVIN,OLIVIA

BLOCK by GRZANNA,MARY
REBOUND DEF by GRZANNA,MARY
MISS 3PTR by MARTEL,MELISSA

REBOUND DEF by BIRON,MICHAELLA
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,CAROLINE

STEAL by GRZANNA,MARY

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,CAROLINE
REBOUND OFF by MARTEL,MELISSA
MISS 3PTR by GRZANNA,MARY

REBOUND DEF by BIRON,MICHAELLA
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,CAROLINE
ASSIST by MARTEL,MELISSA

SUB IN by BISSON,LAUREN

SUB IN by ZANIS,BROOKLYN

SUB IN by CONNOLLY,BRIANA

SUB OUT by SMITH,CAROLINE

SUB OUT by LANGEVIN,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by MARTEL,MELISSA

REBOUND DEF by GRZANNA,MARY
TURNOVER by BISSON,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by BIRON,MICHAELLA
GOOD LAYUP by BISSON,LAUREN(in the paint)
ASSIST by GRZANNA,MARY

STEAL by GRZANNA,MARY
TURNOVER by GRZANNA,MARY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by BISSON,LAUREN



STEAL by BADILLO,KIRA
TURNOVER by WERLIN-MARTINEZ,D

GOOD LAYUP by VARGAS,SINAI HERRERA(in the paint)
ASSIST by WERLIN-MARTINEZ,D

FOUL by CARAVEO,ALI

TURNOVER by WERLIN-MARTINEZ,D

REBOUND DEF by WERLIN-MARTINEZ,D

TURNOVER by WERLIN-MARTINEZ,D

REBOUND DEF by WERLIN-MARTINEZ,D
MISS JUMPER by VARGAS,SINAI HERRERA

REBOUND DEF by BADILLO,KIRA
TURNOVER by TEAM

VISITORS: Hampshire

03:34
03:31
03:29
03:26
03:22
03:18
02:53
02:42

02:25
02:17
02:17
02:17
02:07
02:05
02:00
01:46
01:31

01:16

01:04

00:58

00:25
00:09

2-35

4-35

4-36
4-37

4-39

H 33

H 31

H 32
H 33

H 35

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

REBOUND OFF by BIRON,MICHAELLA
TURNOVER by BIRON,MICHAELLA

STEAL by BIRON,MICHAELLA
MISS LAYUP by BISSON,LAUREN

REBOUND OFF by ZANIS,BROOKLYN

GOOD LAYUP by ZANIS,BROOKLYN(in the paint)
FOUL by CONNOLLY,BRIANA

MISS 3PTR by GRZANNA,MARY

REBOUND OFF by ZANIS,BROOKLYN

GOOD FT by CONNOLLY,BRIANA
GOOD FT by CONNOLLY,BRIANA

STEAL by GRZANNA,MARY

MISS 3PTR by ZANIS,BROOKLYN

MISS 3PTR by BIRON,MICHAELLA

REBOUND DEF by BIRON,MICHAELLA
MISS LAYUP by GRZANNA,MARY
REBOUND OFF by CONNOLLY,BRIANA
MISS 3PTR by ZANIS,BROOKLYN

GOOD JUMPER by ZANIS,BROOKLYN
ASSIST by CONNOLLY,BRIANA

HOME TEAM: NHTI

TURNOVER by VARGAS,SINAI HERRERA

GOOD LAYUP by CARAVEO,ALI(in the paint)
ASSIST by BADILLO,KIRA

TURNOVER by BASKIN,KRISSY

GOOD LAYUP by CARAVEO,ALI(in the paint)
ASSIST by WERLIN-MARTINEZ,D

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:56
09:50

09:46

09:29

09:16
08:51
08:48
08:44
08:38
08:21

4-41

6-41

6-43

8-43

H 37

H 35

H 37

H 35

SUB IN by SMITH,CAROLINE
SUB IN by CONNOLLY,BRIANA
SUB IN by ZANIS,BROOKLYN
SUB OUT by BISSON,LAUREN
SUB OUT by LANGEVIN,OLIVIA
SUB OUT by BIRON,MICHAELLA
SUB OUT by BISSON,LAUREN
SUB OUT by LANGEVIN,OLIVIA
SUB OUT by BIRON,MICHAELLA

STEAL by MARTEL,MELISSA

GOOI? LAYUP by CONNOLLY,BRIANA(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by ZANIS,BROOKLYN

GOOD LAYUP by GRZANNA,MARY((in the paint)
ASSIST by SMITH,CAROLINE

STEAL by CONNOLLY,BRIANA
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,CAROLINE
REBOUND OFF by GRZANNA,MARY
TURNOVER by SMITH,CAROLINE



MISS LAYUP by CARAVEO,ALI

MISS JUMPER by VARGAS,SINAI HERRERA
REBOUND OFF by BADILLO,KIRA

TURNOVER by CARAVEO,ALI

TURNOVER by CARAVEO,ALI

TURNOVER by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by WERLIN-MARTINEZ,D
FOUL by BASKIN,KRISSY

MISS LAYUP by CARAVEO,ALI
REBOUND OFF by CARAVEO,ALI
MISS JUMPER by WERLIN-MARTINEZ,D

REBOUND DEF by BADILLO,KIRA

MISS JUMPER by VARGAS,SINAI HERRERA
REBOUND OFF by CARAVEO,ALI

MISS JUMPER by CARAVEO,ALI

REBOUND OFF by CARAVEO,ALI

TURNOVER by BADILLO,KIRA

GOOD JUMPER by VARGAS,SINAI HERRERA(in the paint)
ASSIST by BADILLO,KIRA

TURNOVER by VARGAS,SINAI HERRERA

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

TURNOVER by BADILLO,KIRA

08:09
07:53
07:53
07:45
07:31
07:21
07:00
06:56
06:52
06:47
06:33
06:23
06:16
06:16
06:16
06:16
06:16
05:43
05:35
05:31
05:10
04:56
04:56
04:56
04:40

04:36

04:31

04:16

04:09
04:06
03:56
03:53

03:50

03:34

03:22
03:09
03:07
03:01
02:52
02:52
02:52
02:52
02:52
02:52
02:52
02:33
02:30

8-45

8-47

8-49

8-52

8-54
10-54

10-55
10-56

10-58

12-58

12-60

12-62

H 37

H 39

H41

H 44

H 46
H 44

H 45
H 46

H 48

H 46

H 48

H 50

GOOD LAYUP by GRZANNA,MARY(in the paint)
ASSIST by MARTEL,MELISSA

BLOCK by SMITH,CAROLINE
REBOUND DEF by GRZANNA,MARY
GOOD LAYUP by ZANIS,BROOKLYN(in the paint)

FOUL by ZANIS,BROOKLYN

STEAL by SMITH,CAROLINE

MISS 3PTR by MARTEL,MELISSA

REBOUND OFF by SMITH,CAROLINE

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,CAROLINE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by ZANIS,BROOKLYN
ASSIST by MARTEL,MELISSA
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

SUB IN by BISSON,LAUREN

SUB IN by LANGEVIN,OLIVIA
SUB OUT by GRZANNA,MARY
SUB OUT by CONNOLLY,BRIANA

MISS 3PTR by ZANIS,BROOKLYN
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,CAROLINE
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,CAROLINE(in the paint)

GOOD FT by SMITH,CAROLINE
GOOD FT by SMITH,CAROLINE

REBOUND DEF by MARTEL,MELISSA
MISS LAYUP by ZANIS,BROOKLYN

FOUL by SMITH,CAROLINE

STEAL by ZANIS,BROOKLYN

GOO?LAYUPbyMARTELMEUSSAUaﬂbmaMUnthe
paint

ASSIST by ZANIS,BROOKLYN

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,CAROLINE(in the paint)
ASSIST by MARTEL,MELISSA

STEAL by LANGEVIN,OLIVIA
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,CAROLINE(in the paint)

SUB IN by GRZANNA,MARY
SUB IN by BIRON,MICHAELLA
SUB IN by CONNOLLY,BRIANA
SUB OUT by SMITH,CAROLINE
SUB OUT by ZANIS,BROOKLYN
SUB OUT by MARTEL,MELISSA

STEAL by CONNOLLY,BRIANA

02:20 12-65 H 53 GOOD 3PTR by LANGEVIN,OLIVIA



TURNOVER by TEAM
REBOUND DEF by WERLIN-MARTINEZ,D
MISS LAYUP by WERLIN-MARTINEZ,D

REBOUND OFF by WERLIN-MARTINEZ,D
MISS JUMPER by WERLIN-MARTINEZ,D

MISS JUMPER by BADILLO,KIRA
REBOUND OFF by VARGAS,SINAI HERRERA
MISS JUMPER by VARGAS,SINAI HERRERA

TURNOVER by WERLIN-MARTINEZ,D

FOUL by VARGAS,SINAI HERRERA

VISITORS: Hampshire

00:25 12-67 H 55

00:01 12-69 H 57

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

MISS LAYUP by BISSON,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by CONNOLLY,BRIANA
TURNOVER by GRZANNA,MARY

REBOUND DEF by BIRON,MICHAELLA
GOOD JUMPER by BISSON,LAUREN
ASSIST by GRZANNA,MARY

STEAL by CONNOLLY,BRIANA
GOOD LAYUP by GRZANNA,MARY(in the paint)
ASSIST by CONNOLLY,BRIANA

MISS FT by GRZANNA,MARY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

HOME TEAM: NHTI

REBOUND DEF by WERLIN-MARTINEZ,D
MISS JUMPER by VARGAS,SINAI HERRERA

FOUL by CARAVEO,ALI

TURNOVER by WERLIN-MARTINEZ,D

MISS JUMPER by BADILLO,KIRA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by WERLIN-MARTINEZ,D

TURNOVER by WERLIN-MARTINEZ,D

MISS JUMPER by VARGAS,SINAI HERRERA

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:50

09:43

09:36
09:20
09:20
09:20 12-70 H 58
08:53
08:53
08:39 12-72 H60

08:13
08:10
08:10
07:57
07:42
07:40

07:38 12-74 H62
07:19
07:19
07:09
07:07
07:01 12-76 H 64

06:49

SUB IN by ZANIS,BROOKLYN

SUB IN by CONNOLLY,BRIANA

SUB OUT by BISSON,LAUREN

SUB OUT by LANGEVIN,OLIVIA
MISS JUMPER by BIRON,MICHAELLA
REBOUND OFF by GRZANNA,MARY
MISS JUMPER by GRZANNA,MARY

REBOUND DEF by MARTEL,MELISSA

MISS FT by BIRON,MICHAELLA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BIRON,MICHAELLA
FOUL by ZANIS,BROOKLYN

GOOD LAYUP by BIRON,MICHAELLA(in the paint)
ASSIST by GRZANNA,MARY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by SMITH,CAROLINE
SUB OUT by BIRON,MICHAELLA
MISS 3PTR by MARTEL,MELISSA

STEAL by ZANIS,BROOKLYN

GOOI? LAYUP by ZANIS,BROOKLYN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

SUB IN by LANGEVIN,OLIVIA
SUB OUT by ZANIS,BROOKLYN

STEAL by SMITH,CAROLINE
GOOD LAYUP by GRZANNA,MARY((in the paint)
ASSIST by LANGEVIN,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



GOOD LAYUP by CARAVEO,ALI(in the paint)

MISS FT by CARAVEO,ALI

TURNOVER by VARGAS,SINAI HERRERA

STEAL by WERLIN-MARTINEZ,D
GOOD LAYUP by WERLIN-MARTINEZ,D(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WERLIN-MARTINEZ,D(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by CARAVEO,ALI

TURNOVER by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by WERLIN-MARTINEZ,D

MISS JUMPER by BASKIN,KRISSY

TURNOVER by CARAVEO,ALI

TURNOVER by WERLIN-MARTINEZ,D

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by CARAVEO,ALI

12-78 H 66

14-78 H 64

16-78 H 62
16-81 H 65

18-81 H 63
18-83 H 65

18-85 H 67

18-87 H 69

18-89 H71

SUB IN by BISSON,LAUREN

SUB OUT by MARTEL,MELISSA

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,CAROLINE(in the paint)
ASSIST by GRZANNA,MARY

FOUL by BISSON,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by BISSON,LAUREN
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,CAROLINE
REBOUND OFF by CONNOLLY,BRIANA
TURNOVER by CONNOLLY,BRIANA

STEAL by CONNOLLY,BRIANA

TURNOVER by CONNOLLY,BRIANA

GOOD 3PTR by BISSON,LAUREN

ASSIST by LANGEVIN,OLIVIA

GOOD LAYUP by BISSON,LAUREN(in the paint)

ASSIST by GRZANNA,MARY

BLOCK by GRZANNA,MARY
REBOUND DEF by CONNOLLY,BRIANA
TURNOVER by GRZANNA,MARY

GOOD LAYUP by LANGEVIN,OLIVIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BISSON,LAUREN

GOOD LAYUP by LANGEVIN,OLIVIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by GRZANNA,MARY

FOUL by GRZANNA,MARY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by CONNOLLY,BRIANA

STEAL by GRZANNA,MARY
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,CAROLINE

MISS 3PTR by GRZANNA,MARY

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,CAROLINE



